News-Service of the pressetext news agency

Josefstädter Straße 44, 1080 Vienna, Austria, phone: +43 1 81140-0

Publication: 29.03.2023 17:35

Source: https://www.pressetext.com/news/20230329026

Keywords: Addiko Bank AG / Addiko Group / Share Buyback / buy-back

Public disclosure of inside information according to article 17 MAR

## Addiko Bank AG: ECB approves share buyback of up to €3.2 million

Wien (pta/29.03.2023/17:35) -

Today, the Management Board of Addiko Bank AG received the approval of the European Central Bank (ECB) to execute a share buyback of up to €3,205,625 for remuneration purposes. The share buyback is expected to commence in April 2023. Further details of the Share Buyback Programme 2023 will be published in line with disclosure requirements.

Emitter: Addiko Bank AG

Canetti Tower, Canettistraße 5/12.OG

1100 Wien Austria

Contact Person: Addiko Investor Relations
Phone: +43 664 884 268 31

**E-Mail:** <u>investor.relations@addiko.com</u>

Website: www.addiko.com

ISIN(s): AT000ADDIKO0 (Share)
Stock Exchange(s): Official Trade in Vienna

News transmitted by pressetext. The emitter is responsible for the content.

